LARA Officers Meeting Minutes: Jan. 11, 2021

Meeting called to order at 1732

Quorum was established

Officers present:
President Frank James KG5ZNJ
Secretary/Treasurer Ron Ford KFSOMH

Appointees present:
VE Coordinator Steve Kline W5JK
Membership Coordinator Kent Moore KG5MF)J

Members present:
Marty Wells KM50I
Jerry Moore W3NJJ

Previous Meeting Minutes: Ron Ford, KFSOMH
Minutes were emailed to the membership. No corrections, additions or deletions
Minutes accepted as presented.

Treasurers Report: Ron Ford, KF5OMH
Status of the treasury was read. Copy attached to these minutes. No corrections, additions or deletions
Report accepted as presented.

Vice President’s Report: Jonathan Allread, NE5)J
Not Present

Operations Director Report: Jim Lavin, K5VZ
Not present — no report
Winter Field Day — Discussion reference holding Winter Field Jan . Will present at Membership.

Technical Director Report: Roger Carver, AESEZ
Not present — no report

Public Information Officer’s Report: Mike Weston, KISDLF
Not present — no report

Membership Coordination Committee

No new members during this period.

Kent KG5MFJ met with his Neighborhood Resource Officer who suggested that he contact the PD Training
Officer. Kent sent a letter but has not received a reply.

Suggested that officers each participate with other clubs in order to know what is going on them. It was
noted that many folks belong to other clubs in addition to LARA.
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Volunteer Examiners Coordinator Report: Steve Kline, W5JK
No tests scheduled at this time.
Discussion reference General class — will present at Membership meeting

Old Business:

Raffle — tickets should be printed this nest week.

Officer elections coming up in March/April - mention at Membership meeting.
Thanks to all those who put the Christmas Party together.

New Business:
Discussion concerning new public safety building and eventual need to find a new meeting place.

Adjournment:
Meeting adjourned at 1823.

Minutes submitted:

Ron Ford, KFSOMH
Secretary/Treasurer
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LARA Treasurer's Report — Apr 13, 2020

Account

Beginning Bank Balance
Beginning Petty Cash
Beginning Paypal

Total

Income
Dues

Donations
ARRL
memberships

Events
T-shirts
Miscellaneous

Expenses
Fees
Events
Internet/Mail
Misc.

Ending Bank Balance

Petty Cash

Paypal

CLUB ASSETS
For Sale
Stock

LARA NET VALUE
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$1,699.15
$0.00
$444.80

$180.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Total Income $180.00
$46.98
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
Total

Expenses $46.98

$2,123.95
$30.00
$123.02

$200.00
$5,784.85

$5,984.85

$2,276.97

$8,261.82



