Meeting called to order at 1732

Quorum was established

Officers present: President Frank James KG5ZNJ Secretary/Treasurer Ron Ford KF5OMH

<u>Appointees present:</u> VE Coordinator Steve Kline W5JK Membership Coordinator Kent Moore KG5MFJ

<u>Members present:</u> Marty Wells KM5OI Jerry Moore W3NJJ

<u>Previous Meeting Minutes:</u> Ron Ford, KF5OMH Minutes were emailed to the membership. No corrections, additions or deletions Minutes accepted as presented.

<u>Treasurers Report</u>: Ron Ford, KF5OMH Status of the treasury was read. Copy attached to these minutes. No corrections, additions or deletions Report accepted as presented.

<u>Vice President's Report:</u> Jonathan Allread, NE5J Not Present

<u>Operations Director Report</u>: Jim Lavin, K5VZ Not present – no report Winter Field Day – Discussion reference holding Winter Field Jan . Will present at Membership.

<u>Technical Director Report:</u> Roger Carver, AE5EZ Not present – no report

<u>Public Information Officer's Report:</u> Mike Weston, KI5DLF Not present – no report

Membership Coordination Committee

No new members during this period.

Kent KG5MFJ met with his Neighborhood Resource Officer who suggested that he contact the PD Training Officer. Kent sent a letter but has not received a reply.

Suggested that officers each participate with other clubs in order to know what is going on them. It was noted that many folks belong to other clubs in addition to LARA.

LARA Officers Meeting Minutes: Jan. 11, 2021

<u>Volunteer Examiners Coordinator Report:</u> Steve Kline, W5JK No tests scheduled at this time. Discussion reference General class – will present at Membership meeting

Old Business:

Raffle – tickets should be printed this nest week. Officer elections coming up in March/April - mention at Membership meeting. Thanks to all those who put the Christmas Party together.

New Business:

Discussion concerning new public safety building and eventual need to find a new meeting place.

Adjournment: Meeting adjourned at 1823.

Minutes submitted: Ron Ford, KF5OMH Secretary/Treasurer

LARA Treasurer's Report — Apr 13, 2020				
Account				
Beginning Ba	nk Balance		\$1,699.15	
Beginning Petty Cash			\$0.00	
Beginning Paypal			\$444.80	
Total				
Income				
	Dues		\$180.00	
	Donations		\$0.00	
	ARRL		¢0.00	
	memberships Events		\$0.00 \$0.00	
	T-shirts		\$0.00 \$0.00	
	Miscellaneous		\$0.00 \$0.00	
	Miscellaneous	Total Income	-	
Fynanaaa		Total Income	\$180.00	
Expenses	Fees		\$46.98	
	Events		\$0.00	
	Internet/Mail		\$0.00 \$0.00	
	Misc.		\$0.00 \$0.00	
	IVIISC.	Total	\$0.00	
		Expenses	\$46.98	
Ending Bank	Balance		\$2,123.95	
Petty Cash			\$30.00	
Paypal			\$123.02	
				\$2,276.97
CLUB ASSETS		#000 00		
	For Sale	\$200.00		
	Stock	\$5,784.85		
			¢5 004 05	
			\$5,984.85	
LARA NET VALUE				\$8,261.82